
Thank you. 

Regards, 
Joyce 

From: Vahe Stepanian 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 4:37 PM 
To: Stewart Oldfield <stewart.oldfield@db.com>; Daniel-E Kaiser <Daniel-E.Kaiser@db.com>; Xavier Avila 
<xavier.avila@db.com>; Martin Zeman <martin.zeman@db.com>; Matt Glassman <matt.glassman@db.com>
Cc: Andrea Herbert Cancl.reatierl?erts@dl?.com>; Joyce Tsoi <joyce.tsoi@db.com>
Subject: RE: Epstein mtg - reschedule III 

Classification. For internal use only 

Adding Joyce, who now helps to manage Dan Kaiser's calendar. 

I'm on MTA the first two weeks of Sept, back on 9/18. Obviously feel free to hold the meeting without me — I can stop by 
their offices upon my return. 

Best, 
Vahe 

From: Stewart Oldfield 
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 4:34 PM 
To: Daniel-E Kaiser <Daniel-E.Kaiser@db.com>• Xavier Avila <xavier.avila®db.com>; Martin Zeman 
<martin.zeman@db.com>• Matt Glassman <matt.glassman@db.com>• Vahe Stepanian <vahe.stepanian@db.com>
Cc: Tracy-Ann Hopkins <tracy-ann.hopkins@db.com>; Andrea Herbert <andrea.herbert@db.com>
Subject: Epstein mtg - reschedule 

Let's try again. 9/6 or 9/7? 

Thanks 

From: Stewart Oldfield 
Sent: Monday, August 07, 2017 4:44 PM 
To: Daniel-E Kaiser <Daniel-E.Kaiser Pdb.com>; Xavier Avila <xavier.avila@db.com>; Martin Zeman 
<martin.zeman@db.com>; Matt Glassman <matt.glassman@db.com>; Vahe Stepanian <valle.steoanian@db.com>
Cc: Tracy-Ann Hopkins Cracy-ann.hopkins@db.com>; Andrea Herbert <andrea.herbert@dh.com>
Subject: FW: Thursday meeting 

FYI. Will reschedule 

From: Richard Kahn [mailto:richardkahn12@amail.com]
Sent: Monday, August 07, 2017 4:08 PM 
To: Stewart Oldfield <stewart.oldfield@db.com>
Subject: Thursday meeting 

I was just informed that our new consultant will be unexpectedly traveling this week. I apologize for short 
notice but will have to cancel our meeting. Let's reschedule after Labor Day. Thank you. 

Richard Kahn 
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